

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC06-2031

ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

MERCEDES ZOTA, MIGUEL ZOTA,
LIGHTHOUSE INTRACOASTAL, INC.,
JACK FARJI, individually, and
BROWARD EXECUTIVE BUILDERS, INC.,

Respondents.

On Review From Questions Certified by the
Eleventh Circuit Court of Appeals

Consolidated Case Nos. 05-13457-FF & 05-14671-FF

ANSWER BRIEF OF MERCEDES ZOTA AND MIGUEL ZOTA

Mara Shlackman, Esq. LAW OFFICES OF MARA SHLACKMAN, P.L. Appellate Counsel for ZOTAS PMB 309, 757 Southeast 17 th Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 (954) 523-1131 (954) 206-0593 (facsimile)	Matthew D. Weissing, Esq. THE WEISSING LAW FIRM Attorneys for Appellees ZOTA 1735 East Atlantic Boulevard Pompano Beach, Florida 33060 (954) 933-9400 (telephone) (954) 933-9401 (facsimile)
---	--

CERTIFIED QUESTIONS PRESENTED

(as stated by the Eleventh Circuit)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certified Questions Presented..... i

Table of Citations iii

Preface..... 1

Statement of the Case and Facts 2

Points on Appeal 15

I. The district court correctly construed Section 626.922, Florida Statutes, to require del

II. The district court correctly fashioned a remedy that estopped ESSEX from asserting

III. LIGHTHOUSE is not a “builder, contractor or developer” as a matter of law, or in the alternative, this issue is a question of fact for the jury 26

IV. ZOTA was not LIGHTHOUSE’S employee as a matter of law, or in the alternative, this issue is a question of fact for the jury..... 32

Summary of the Argument 16

Argument 18

Conclusion 34

Certificate of Service 35

Certificate of Typeface Compliance..... 37

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE

Active Spine Centers, LLC v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.,
911 So.2d 241 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005)18, 22

AIU Ins. Co. v. Block Marina Investment, Inc.,
544 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1989)Cont'l Cas. Co. v. Wendt, 205 F.3d 1258, 1261 (11th Cir. 2000)
